the setting up of projects in various States to ensure the State has maximum benefit
and gets improved as the developmental project is carried out in the State during the
period outlined in the first paragraph.

The Project is aimed at affecting the lives of a minimum of 25,000,000 (twenty-five
million) Nigerians, who will fully benefit from the various project. While 211,500
Nigerians get gainfully employed during the period.

Meanings
For this Project breakdown:

-Staff: A Staff is an Individual who is verified by the Organization and approved to work

[...]

needed during the project and would be assigned to perform in various roles based
on existing professions/skills or they are trained into a new profession/skill.

The Workers will receive N30,000.00 (Thirty Thousand Naira only) during the
extended Contract period.

The Total number of Staff needed in each State is 5,500 (five thousand and five
hundred), but Anambra, the Federal Capital Territory, Kano, and Lagos State would
need7,500(seventhousandandfivehundred)Staffneeded.

Execution

The projects should fully kick off on the 10th of June, 2023 with Anambra, Kogi,
and Niger State. The States listed have had their projects inaugurated and

[...]

The BMIDs give Nigerians access to skill acquisition, Business funding, loans, grants,
social connections, and social interactions with other IDed Members.
This process is using a simple Tasks system to generate funds to run the project. This
module will ensure that over 25,000,000 (twenty-five million) Nigerians benefit from
the projects andother Social Empowerment Programs from the 10th of June, 2023 till
the 29th of February, 2024.

The process of fund generation is providing feasible benefits for Individuals and then
demanding a fixed “Project Tax” from the Benefactors.